

MAILING ADDRESS: City Hall 150 City Park Way Brentwood, CA 94513 Phone: 925.516.5400 Fax: 925.516.5401 www.brentwoodca.gov

CITY MANAGER

150 City Park Way Phone: 925.516.5440 Fax: 925.516.5441

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

150 City Park Way Phone: 925.516.5405 Fax: 925.516.5407

ENGINEERING

150 City Park Way Phone: 925.516.5420 Fax: 925.516.5421

FINANCE AND INFORMATION SYSTEMS

150 City Park Way Phone: 925.516.5460 Fax: 925.516.5401

HUMAN RESOURCES

150 City Park Way Phone: 925.516.5191 Fax: 925.516.5446

PARKS AND RECREATION

150 City Park Way Phone: 925.516.5444 Fax: 925.516.5445

POLICE

9100 Brentwood Boulevard Phone: 925.634.6911 24-Hr. Dispatch: 925.809.7911 Fax: 925.809.7799

PUBLIC WORKS

2201 Elkins Way Phone: 925.516.6000 Fax: 925.516.6001

APPLICATION PACKET FOR APPOINTMENT TO THE CITY OF BRENTWOOD ARTS COMMISSION

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The City of Brentwood Arts Commission is an advisory commission to the City Council made up of five (5) Brentwood residents. Commissioners are appointed to terms of three years. Terms of members are staggered so that no more than two terms expire in any one year. Arts Commissioners make recommendations to the City Council on arts matters. Commissioners should be knowledgeable about and represent a cross section and distribution of membership among the major art and cultural fields, which may include one or more of the following disciplines: architectural arts, dance, art education, fiber arts, literature, music, painting, performing arts, photography, ceramics, sculpture, murals, visual, functional art, and crafts. In addition:

- This Commission meets on the third Wednesday of each month at 7:00 p.m.
- There is no compensation provided for Commission Members.
- Applicants for this Commission must reside within the city limits.
- <u>Two commission</u> appointments are available due to current term expirations on 12/31/2024. Should Commission vacancies occur in 2025, the list of remaining applicants from this application period may be used.
- Applications must be received by Friday, January 3, 2025.
- The review of applications and selection of new Members will be confirmed by the City Council following an interview process at a publically noticed meeting.

Your application can be submitted via:

- USPS mail to City Clerk, 150 City Park Way, Brentwood, CA 94513
- emailed to <u>cityclerk@brentwoodca.gov</u>
- faxed to (925) 516-5441
- online: www.brentwoodca.gov/vacancies

As required by State and local law, all members appointed to the Arts Commission are required to file a Statement of Economic Interests, Form 700. Items that must be disclosed on the Statement of Economic Interests include: interests in real property located within the city limits or within two miles of the city limits, or within two miles of any land owned or used by the City; and investments and business positions in all business entities and income, including loans, gifts, and travel payments from all sources. The Form 700 is a public record subject to disclosure upon request.

In accordance with the Public Records Act, applications and attachments submitted are considered public records and will be disclosed upon receipt of a public records request. While the City will endeavor to protect personal contact information from disclosure, confidentiality cannot be guaranteed.



Interests, Form 700, which is a public document.

Return to: City Clerk's Office 150 City Park Way Brentwood, CA 94513

Phone: 516-5440/ Fax: 516-5441 Email: cityclerk@brentwoodca.gov

Due by: January 3, 2025

ıll Name:				
ili INAIIIE.	Last	First	M.I.	
sidence ldress:				
iduless.	Street Address		Apartment/Uni	it #
	Brentwood		CA	94513
	City		State	ZIP Code
one: <u>(</u>)	E-mail Address:		
ROFESS	SIONAL AND/OR COMM	MUNITY ACTIVITIES:		
		S AN ARTS COMMISSIONER:		
		S AN ARTS COMMISSIONER: ubmit resumes or attachments wit	h this application.	
			h this application.	
			h this application.	
			h this application.	
			h this application.	
			h this application.	
			h this application.	
			h this application.	
			h this application.	
			h this application.	
			h this application.	
			h this application.	
			h this application.	
			h this application.	
			h this application.	
			h this application.	
			h this application.	
			h this application.	
		ubmit resumes or attachments wit		
eertify that	at my answers are true a	ubmit resumes or attachments wit	ıre	al residence is within the
pplicant	at my answers are true a	Disclaimer and Signatu	Ire ledge and that my lega	al residence is within the

In accordance with the Public Records Act, applications and attachments submitted are considered public records and will be disclosed upon receipt of a public records request. While the City will endeavor to protect personal contact information from disclosure, confidentiality cannot be guaranteed.